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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA


STARRED QUESTION NO. 29

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5th FEBRUARY 2018


CBSE Affiliation to Schools


*29.     SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:
  DR. RATNA DE (NAG):


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to review/reframe the guidelines for Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) affiliation to the schools in near future;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the details about the financial and organizational lacunae in the present guidelines/system, if any?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.*29 FOR ANSWER ON 05.02.2018 ASKED  BY SHRI
SANTOSH KUMAR AND DR. RATNA DE (NAG), HONOURABLE MP REGARDING
“CBSE AFFILIATION TO SCHOOLS”.

*****

(a): Yes Madam, the Central Board of Secondary Education is considering to revamp its Affiliation Byelaws.


(b) & (c): Although no financial and organizational lacunae have been observed, still considering the future needs, the Board is considering to revamp the Byelaws.


*******
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